FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 05-28-1998 **'ER SHEET** (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94 Y DFCI-522A Tab settings = = = 1 100721523 I the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commission Name and address 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ellis Reinherz Name: Dana-Linda Clayton Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 44 Binney Street ∆ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Boston State: MA ZIP:02115 Other January 29, 1998 Execution Date: b) February 6, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ______ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/948,124 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No -- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 & Name: Carolyn S. Elmore Internal Address: HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH ☑ Enclosed & REYNOLDS, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Two Militia Drive 8. Deposit account number: City: Lexington State: MA ZIP: 02173 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. sa M. Treanne May 11, 1998 Lisa M. Treannie Name of Person Signing Date Reg. No. 41,368 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, anedocument:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ellis Reinherz and Linda Clayton (hereinafter "the Assignors"), have, together with co-inventors Timothy D. Ocain and Raymond J. Patch, invented a certain new and useful improvement in THYMOCYTE CASPASE ACTIVITY AND NEGATIVE SELECTION described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 08/948,124, filed October 9, 1997.

WHEREAS, Dana-Farber Cancer Institute (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a usual place of business at 44 Binney Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02115 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the

PATENT REEL: 9184 FRAME: 0132 execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved.

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below.

Inventor: L. L. Ellis Reinherz

State/Commonwealth

of Massacrust

County of Suffock

Then personally appeared before me the above-named Ellis Reinherz and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed this 29 m day of January , 1998.

SEAL)

ONNA M. FRESTEROSE (print name)

My Commission expires 8 / 16 / 62

-3-

Inventor: Linda Clayton

State/Commonwealth

of MASKCHUSETS

County of Suffock

Then personally appeared before me the above-named Linda Clayton and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing instrument as her free act and deed this $6 \, \mu$ day of $190 \, V$.

(SEAL)

DONNA M. PRESTERANE (print name)

My Commission expires 8 / 16 / 62

K:\LWARREN\LMW\502ASG1

PATENT REEL: 9184 FRAME: 0134